Date

Monday, 6 March

Tuesday, 7 March

Wednesday, 8 March

Monday, 13 March

Tuesday, 14 March

Wednesday, 15 March
Thursday, 16 March
Monday, 20 March

Tuesday, 21 March

Wednesday, 22 March

Thursday, 23 March

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Philip R. Lane

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board

March 2023

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)
Lecture at Trinity College Dublin on “Underlying inflation”
Meeting with media

Executive Board

Meeting with Standard Chartered Bank, on economic developments
in the euro area

Bank for International Settlements (BIS) — bimonthly meetings
Executive Board

Courtesy meeting with Mr Paschal Donohoe, Eurogroup President,
ahead of St Patrick’s Day

St Patrick’s Day reception organised by the Frankfurt Consulate
General of Ireland

Governing Council
Governing Council

Background talk with analysts from the institutions participating in the
ECB Survey of Monetary Analysts — teleconference

Meeting with media — teleconference
Executive Board
Meeting with media

The ECB and Its Watchers XXIII conference — participation in panel
discussion on “Monetary policy: how to get inflation back to target?”

“Floating exchange rates at fifty”, conference organised by Peterson
Institute for International Economics (PIIE) — participation in a panel
discussion on “The post-1973 currency regime and inflation
experiences” and speech on “Inflation and monetary policy”
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Location
Dublin
Dublin
ECB
ECB

Basel
ECB
ECB

Frankfurt

ECB
ECB

ECB
ECB

Washington,
D.C.



Friday, 24 March Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Pierre-Olivier Washington,
Gourinchas and Ms Oya Celasun, on the economic outlook and D.C.
monetary policy

Monday, 27 March Meeting with University of California, Los Angeles (UCLA), on world ECB
economic developments

Tuesday, 28 March Executive Board ECB

Meeting with German Savings Banks Finance Group (DSGV) chief ECB
economists, on economic developments in the euro area

Wednesday, 29 March Governing Council ECB

Thursday, 30 March General Council ECB
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